
December 11, 2024 

Via Email: boemadjudication@boem.gov 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 
201 Elmwood Park Boulevard 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394 

Attn: Adjudication Unit 

Re: Act of Release of Mortgage Effective August 20, 2024 

ARENA 
E N E R G Y 

Arena Energy, LLC 

2103 Research Forest Drive 

Suite400 

The Woodlands, TX 77380 

281-681-9500

281-681-9503 Fax

Louisiana Mortgage, Assignment, Security Agreement, Fixture Filing and Financing Statement 
dated March 21, 2022 

Non-Required Filing 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Attached is the Act of Release of Mortgage effective August 20, 2024, associated with the Louisiana 

Mortgage, Assignment, Security Agreement, Fixture Filing and Financing Statement dated March 
21, 2022, from Tood Lewis Stone, Trustee on behalf of TLS 2009 Investment Trust, as mortgagor, to 

and in favor of Jennifer Anne Stone, as mortgagee. 

Please record this Act of Release of Mortgage effective August 20, 2024 in the non-required filing 
records maintained by your office affecting the following mineral leases under Category 2 -Release of 
Mortgages and Liens: 

OCS-G 
2111 
2112 
2116 
2118 
2318 
2608 

2613 
2705 

2914 
24878 
33607 
33608 
33636 

36940 

Area 
Eugene Island 

Eugene Island 
Eugene Island 
Eugene Island 
Eugene Island 
Eugene Island 
Eugene Island 
High Island, South Addition 

Eugene Island 
South Marsh Island Area, South Addition 

Vermilion Area, South Addition 
Vermilion Area, South Addition 
Eugene Island 
Eugene Island 

Block 
314 
315 
331 
338 
339 
313 
332 

A-547
341
192

341

342
314
215

Also attached is a pay.gov receipt evidencing payment of the required filing fees. 
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